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VBET League
2023/24 1st round, Match #8

Friday, 28.07.2023, 19:00, "Central stadium", Zhytomyr. 21°C.

«Veres» Rivne

0 : 2

«Polissya» Zhytomyr

44 Past Yevhen
2 Hahun Roman
5 Kurko Vasyl
6 Julio Cesar
7 Bliznichenko Andrii
20 Iago
29 Kucherov Valerii (C)
39 Balan Denys
77 Sharai Vladyslav
88 Kukharuk Andrii
89 Haiduchyk Mykola

Substitutes
47 Kohut Bohdan
78 Korkodym Arsenii
3 Vovchenko Semen
9 Shestakov Mykhailo
11 Dakhnovskyi Vitalii
14 Marusych Maksym
19 Khondak Danyil
24 Shukh Dmytro
25 Sharai Stanislav
71 Hakman Vasyl
95 Shevchenko Yevhenii

Coach
Lavrynenko Serhii

71 Boiko Denys
30 Shabanov Artem
4 Hitchenko Andrii
5 Kravchenko Mykyta
29 Smoliakov Artem
8 Ogiria Vladyslav (C)
77 Kushnirenko Bohdan
6 Tankovskyi Viacheslav
18 Makouana Béni
59 Kozak Artem
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp

Substitutes
55 Krushynskyi Borys
9 Morozko Euhenii
95 Mustafaiev Emil
11 Shapoval Vladyslav
23 Shastal Dmytro
10 Yanakov Denis
20 Mykytiuk Yevhenii
1 Kudryk Oleh
33 Pospielov Artem

Coach
Kalitvintsev Yurii

Referee:
Paskhal Ihor
Assistant 1:
Zharyi Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Trekhlib Yaroslav
4th Official:
Yevtukhov Dmytro
Referee Observer:
Herenda Yevhen

VAR Referee:
Ivanov Yurii
VAR Referee Assistant:
Prystupa Serhii
VAR Referee Observer:
Pokidko Ihor
Delegate:
Bukhalenkov Serhii
Security Officer:
Radushynskyy Viktor
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VBET League, 2023/24, 1st round, Match #8
Friday, 28.07.2023, 19:00, "Central stadium", Zhytomyr. 21°C.

«Veres» Rivne 0 : 2 «Polissya» Zhytomyr
2' 18 Makouana Béni

39 Balan Denys 27'

29' 5 Kravchenko Mykyta

38' 28 Budkivskyi Pylyp
89 Haiduchyk Mykola
14 Marusych Maksym 46'

56' 4 Hitchenko Andrii

73' 18 Makouana Béni
10 Yanakov Denis

73' 59 Kozak Artem
23 Shastal Dmytro

77 Sharai Vladyslav
11 Dakhnovskyi Vitalii 74'

88 Kukharuk Andrii
9 Shestakov Mykhailo 74'

20 Iago
25 Sharai Stanislav 79'

9 Shestakov Mykhailo 82'

84' 6 Tankovskyi Viacheslav
55 Krushynskyi Borys

39 Balan Denys 87'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


